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2014 Construction Outlook Survey Results
Florida Results

1. Compared to 2013, do you expect the available dollar volume of projects you compete for in 2014 to be:
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2. Did you add or lay off employees between December 2012 and December 2013?

Added

e
I 31%

Laid off I

Nochange — 23%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

3. Estimate the number of employees added in 2013.

5 or fewer
6-15

16-25

More than 25

100%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

4. Estimate the percentage of your year-ago workforce the new additions represented.

25% or less 00%
26-50% | 0%
51-75% | 0%
76-100% | 0%
More than 100% | 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
5. Estimate the number of employees laid off in 2013.
5 or fewer
6-15
16-25
More than 25
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

6. Estimate the percentage of your year-ago workforce the layoffs represented.

25% or less

26-50% | 0%
51-75% | 0%
76-100% | 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%
7. Do you plan to add or lay off employees between in 2014?
Add
Lay off
No change 67%
Don't know
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




8. Estimate the number of employees you plan to add in 2014.

100%

5 or fewer
6-15 | 0%
16-25 | 0%
More than 25 | 0%
0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

9. Estimate the percentage of your current workforce the new employees will represent.

25% or less
26-50%

51-75%
76-100%

More than 100%

0%
0%
0%
0%

00%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80%

10. Estimate the number of employees you plan to lay off in 2013.

0%
0%
0%
0%

5 or fewer
6-15

16-25

More than 25

90%

100%
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11. Estimate the percentage of your workforce the laid off employees will represent.

25% or less
26-50%
51-75%

76-100%

0%
0%
0%
0%

90%

100%
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40%

50% 60%

12. How would you describe your current workforce challenges?

I am having a hard time filling all key professional and craft 1

worker positions
I am having a hard time filling some key professional and
craft worker positions
I am having a hard time filling some key professional
positions but no trouble filling craft worker positions
I am having a hard time filling some craft worker positions
but no trouble filling professional positions

I am having no trouble filling any positions

| am not doing any hiring

0%
I 31%
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I 31%

I 23%
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13. If you are having trouble filling key construction professional positions, please indicate all the position types you
are having trouble filling.

Project
managers/supervisors

Engineers
71%

Estimating professionals

Business development
P m Having trouble filling positions

Safety professionals 8?0 ® Hiring without difficulty
_— 10

0%
N ] Notohiring at this time

0,

HR/training professionals &
/ gp _ 100%

Tax/accounting/finance %
professionals _ 100%

0,

IT staff/BIM managers 8(
/ € _ 100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%

14. If you are having trouble filling key craft worker positions, please indicate all the position types you are having
trouble filling.
| | | |

Pipefitters/welders W—'—
0

0,
Bricklayers 0% 67%

' 100%

w
w
)

Carpenters 17%
P 50%

Electricians

oo

Plumber

i
i
Drywall installers #
i

oNoNo

ONONO

= Having trouble filling positions

Laborers ® Hiring without difficulty

oo

T — ® Not hiring at this time

Equipment operators 60%

%
Iron workers
100%
%
Cement masons
s 100%
0,
Roofers &02
 ————— 100%

0,
Painters %

100%

0% 20% 40% 60% 80% 100%




15. Do you expect any changes in the availability of construction professionals over the coming 12 months?

It will continue to be easy to find qualified construction
professionals
It will become easier to find and hire qualified construction
professionals
It will become harder to find and hire qualified construction
professionals | | |
It will continue to be hard to find qualified construction
professionals

—
0%

46%

319

Don't know [l 8%
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16. Do you expect any changes in the availability of skilled craft workers over the coming 12 months?

It will continue to be easy to find skilled craft workers
It will become easier to find and hire skilled craft workers

It will become harder to find and hire skilled craft workers 69%

It will continue to be hard to find and hire skilled craft
workers

Don't know | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

17. How would you rate the overall quality of the local pipeline for preparing...

Excellent
Above Average

Average 82% m Craft workers

Below Average m Professionals

Poor 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%

18. Is your firm losing workers to other, higher-paying jobs?
Yes, to other construction firms in my area 20%
Yes, to other construction firms outside of my area
Yes, to other industries in my area

m Craft workers

Yes, to other industries outside of my area .
’ Y 0% m Professionals

No 30%

Don't know

18%
|‘1o%}3°
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19. Is your firm having to increase pay and/or benefits to retain and/or recruit workers?
| | | | | | | |

Higher base pay | —— 40,
| | | |

|
Pay more overtime W 25%
Improved benefits | —— e |2 9% = Craft workers

| | |
No I L | 29% m Professionals
1

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45%

20. Have credit or tighter lending conditions been an issue for your company?

My firm has had a harder time getting bank loans than a
year ago.

My firm has had an easier time getting bank loans than a
year ago.

Bank credit has not been an issue for my firm but has
caused my customers' projects to be delayed or canceled.
Easier bank credit has enabled customers to move ahead
with previously delayed projects.
There has been no change in bank lending with regard to
my firm or customers. | | | |
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6%

21. Estimate the dollar value of construction equipment in 2013 that you purchased or leased/rented.
| | |

Did not purchase/lease/rent equipment in 2013 w 30%
[

$100,000 or less % 50%

I
$100,001-5250,000 E—3g} 30%
|
$250,001-5500,000 | —"C %30,

- ® Leased/rented
$500,001-$750,000 | 8%
. ® Purchased
$750,001-$1 million | §é

$1.1 million-$5 million  |%go7 10%
- 0,
Over $5 million | §%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60%

22. Estimate the dollar value of construction equipment in 2014 that you will purchase or lease/rent.

Do not plan to purchase/lease/rent equipment in 2014
$100,000 or less
$100,001-$250,000

$250,001-$500,000
- E Lease/rent
$500,001-$750,000 | 8%

4 H Purchas

$750,001-$1 million | §éf

$1.1 million-$5 million  [EEpm——— 13%

Over $5 million | 8%

10}
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23. Did the cost of providing health care insurance for your employees increase or decrease in 2013?

Increased
Decreased | 0%
Stayed the same | 0%
We did not provide health care insurance in 2013 8%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

24. Do you expect the cost of providing health care insurance for your employees to increase or decrease in 2014?

| | | | | | | | |
Increase 92%

Decrease 0%

Stay the same [ (8%

We did not provide health insurance in 2013 and do not plan

()
todosoin 2014 | 0%
We did not provide health insurance in 2013 but plan to do so
. 0%
in 2014 i
We provided health insurance in 2013 but do not plan to do
. 0%
soin 2014

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

25. How did the prices for key construction materials you purchased change from December 2012 to December 2013.

Increased by more than 25% | g%
Increased by 11-25%  |[m—m 8%
Increased by 6-10% |m—————  31%

Increased by 1-5% * 39%

Same # 23%
Decreased by 1-5% | 0%
Decreased by 6-10% | 0%
Decreased by 11-25% | 0%

Decreased by more than 25% | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

26. What do you expect will happen to prices for key construction materials you purchase in 2014?
Increase by more than 25%
Increase by 11-25%

Increase by 6-10%

Increase by 1-5%

Same

Decrease by 1-5%

Decrease by 6-10%

Decrease by 11-25%
Decrease by more than 25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

27. During the past year, has your firm pursued new projects that are farther away than your traditional geographic
market area?
Yes

No

Don't know

62%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




28. Do you expect your firm will pursue new projects that are farther away than your traditional geographic market
areain 2014?

Yes 54%

No

Don't know

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

29. Did the competitive pressure on your firm increase or decrease in 2013, or remain about the same?

Increase 69%
Decrease

The same

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

30. Do you expect the competitive pressure on your firm to increase or decrease in 2014, or remain about the same?
(o)

Increase

Decrease

The same

39%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

31. When do you expect the construction market to grow again?
2014
2015
2016

62%

2017 or later

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

32. What impact, if any, are federal funding cutbacks known as “sequestration,” new federal regulations and/or
Congress’ inability to set an annual budget having on demand for your firm’s services?

None that we are aware of ﬂ 31%

They are having some negative impact * 629
They are having some positive impact | 0%
They are having significant negative impact [l (8%

They are having significant positive impact | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




33. Which proposed or newly enacted federal regulations are you worried will negatively impact your business
operations in 2014?

Regulations that will significantly expand the EPA's

0,
jurisdiction over wetlands >p%
Regulations that will publish company specific safety
: D s5%
records on the internet I e B e
Regulations that require federal contractors to keep
D s5%

detailed records of all job applicants

Regulations that will significantly alter construction
operations to account for silica exposure

W

6%

Regulations that will restrict truck drivers’ hours of service
without considering its impact on construction operations

[§%)

6%

Regulations that might declare coal ash a toxic material 27%

Regulations that would accelerate the timeline for union

. 0%
elections

Regulations on mentor protégé programs | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

34. Which of the following legislative issues are important to you and your business?

Preparing the next generation of skilled construction
workers

Reforming the federal tax code

Repealing part of all of the Affordable Care Act

The pending expiration of tax deductions for construction
equipment

Slowing the growth of entitlement spending

Passing comprehensive immigration reform

Stopping federally-mandated Project Labor Agreements
Reforming federal construction contracting

Fixing multiemployer pension plans

Fixing the federal highway trust fund

Creating a federal drinking water and wastewater trust
fund

Passing the Water Resources Development Act

Passing a new federal highway transportation bill 15%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




35. In 2013, for what percentage of your work did use Building Information Modeling (BIM)?
None 54%

1-5%

6-10%

11-25%

More than 25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

36. Do you expect the amount of projects involving BIM will increase, decrease or stay the same for you in 2014?

Increase more than 50%
Increase 26-50%
Increase 11-25%

Increase 10% or less
Stay the same 39%

Decrease 10% or less
Decrease 11-25%
Decrease 26-50%

Decrease more than 50%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

37. What percentage of your work in 2013 was on buildings or structures that were ultimately certified as green or
energy efficient?

5% or less
6-10%

11-25%

More than 25%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

38. What change do you expect in the share of your work in 2014 that is certified green or energy efficient?

Increase more than 100%
Increase 1-100%

No change

Decrease

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90%  100%

39. In 2013, how many Public Private Partnership (PPP) projects were you contracted to perform on?

None I— 85%
1-5 meeessssss—m 15%
6-10 | 0%
More than 10 | 0%

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%




40. Do you expect the number of PPP projects you work on to change in 2014?

Increase more than 100% |m 8%

Increase 51-100%

Increase 1-50% (IS | 39%

No change

Decrease

0%

0%

549

0% 10% 20%

30%

40% 50%

41. Estimate the total dollar amount of work your firm performed in 2013.

$10 million or less

$10.1 million-$30 million
$30.1 million-$50 million
$50.1 million-$100 million
$100.1 million-$500 million
Over $500 million

23%

31%
31%

60%

70%

80%

90%

100%
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